
BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Sbow cause Proceedings Against ) 
the following eo.panies tor Violation of ) 
CO..i••ion RUle 25-24.520, F.A.C., 1990 ) 
Annual Report Requirements for Pay ) 
~lepbone Service coapanies. ) 

BJI.TJP'ClW" CLUB 1 INC. 
IIORIZOif SOtJTH RECREATION 
I-10 CORPORATION 
J ' J CRAWFORD . 
JACK ltUIPBR 
JACSSCW"9 8 GAME ltOOII ' RESTAURANT 
JAIJIB L CORTES 
J. C. C&SR, INC. 
.JOSBPB A. MARTIIfBZ 
J. P.'S AUTO S~CE 
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'1'btt following co-issioners participated in the disposition of 
thia. •tter: 

J. TERRY DEASON 
BETTY EASLEY 

GERALD L. GUNTER 
MICHAEL McK. WILSON 

ORDER INITIATING SHQW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS 

DIMAND FQR RESPQNSE WHY A FINE SHOQLD NQT BE IMPOSED 
OR IN THI ALTERNATIVE I WHY CBRTIFICATE SHOULD NOT 

BB CNft!B'(J,m FOR FAILURE TO FILE ANNUAL REPORTS 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

· Rille 25-24.-!520, Florida Administrative Code, requires the 
filing ot annual reports with the Commission, due January 31st. As 
oertiticated Pay Telephone Service (PATS) providers, the companies 
11•te4 1n the caption of this Order are subject to the jurisdiction 
of thia Comaission and have failed to file the required reports in 
a tt.ely aanner. Tbe subject coapanies and their respective 
certificate numbers are as follows: 
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oao .. .o. 2449s 
~liMOS. 910251-TC, 910252- TC, 910253-TC, 910254-TC, 910255-TC, 

910256-TC, 910258-TC, 910262-TC, 910263-TC, 910264-TC 
·~2 

IIJLI 'IOPO CLUB I IHC. 
aa%1011 SOU'l'R RECREATION 
1-10 CGIPORATION 
~ 6 J CIWfPORD 
.DCK IWIFBR 
~'8 GAIIB ROOII ' -•auaur.r .. 
JAID K. CORTBS 
J. C. CA8, INC. 
J08BPII A. MAR'l'IHIZ 
J. P.'S ·ADTO SERVICE 

Certificate No. 

639 
1660 
1513 
1537 
2057 

2116 
2226 
2238 
2337 
2082 

I'Urauant to section 364.285, Florida Statutes I this Commission 
iaaatborized to levy a fine of up to $25,000 for each violation of 
a .tatate, rule or order subject to the Commission's jurisdiction 
~ to ~ke a certificate of public convenience and necessity. 
Aaoacdin9ly, we find it appropriate to require each PATS company 
lt.ted above to show cause in writing why it should not be fined 
taso, ar in the alt,ernative, have its certificate revoked for 
failure to file its 1990 annual report as required by Rule 
25-24.520. All responses to this Order to Show Cause shall be 
filed in conforaance with Rules 25-22.036(7)(a) and 25-22.037(1), 
n~ida Adainiatrative Code. Bach Coapany's response shall contain 
8peeific stat ... nts as to fact and law. 

If any PATS coapany fails to respond to this show cause in the 
for. and within the tiae liaits prescribed, the facts alleged in 
tbia order shall be deeaed true and shall constitute an admission 
of guilt of the violation of Rule 25-24.520 and a waiver of the 
rigbt to a hearing. If no response is received from a company , we 
fiDd it appropriate that no fine be iaposed and that the company's 
a.rtiticate is hereby cancelled. 

Any company desiring to avoid the potential of either a fine 
or revocation of its certificate as a result of this show cause 
CEder .. y request voluntary cancellation of its certificate. If a 
ca.pany requests cancellation of its certificate, this show cause 
order is withdrawn as to that party. A request for cancellation 
purauant to this Order shall be filed within the time limits set 
forth herein. A request for cancellation of a certificate must 
iaclude (a) a statement of intent and date to pay Regulatory 
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bses-nt Pee and (b) a statement of why the certificate is 
proposed to be cancelled. Payaent of fine or a written request to 
cancel a certificate should be mailed to: 

Director of Records and Reporting 
Plorida Public service Commission 
101 Bast Gaines street 
Tallabas .. e, Florida 32399-0850. 

~fore, based on the foreqoing, it is 

oaDBRBD by the. Florida Public Service Commission that each 
aa.paay ll.ted in the caption of this Order shall show cause in 
writing vby it should not be tined $250 or, in the alternative, 
bav. ita certificate revoked for failure to file the reports 
required by Rule 25-24.520, Florida Administrative Code, or return 
a written request that its certificate be cancelled and the docket 
will be adllinistrati vely closed. It is further 

OIDBRED tbat any response filed by any company described in 
tba body Qf this Order must contain specific statements as to fact 

' and lav. It is further 

ORDERED tbat a response or a request for cancellation shall be 
filed within 20 days of the date of this Order. It is further 

ORDERED that upon receipt of a response as outlined above, and 
• •ury•s request for a hearing, further proceedings will be 

CO..ission, at which time the Company will have an 
lll!llifll*ft oonteat the violations alleged above. It is further 

ORDERED that any Company's failure to respond in the form and 
vitbin the prescribed ti.me will constitute an admission of the 
violations alleged above and a waiver of the right to a hearing . 
It is further 

ORDERED that if any Company described herein elects to pay the 
$250 fine within 20 days of the date of this Order , this docket 
&ball be closed. It is further 

ORDERED that if no timely response to this Order is filed by 
a Ca.pany descri.bed herein , that Company's certificate is hereby 
revoked as set forth in the body of this Order. 
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By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 7th 
day Of MAy , 

NQ'l'ICI OP PlJRTHEB PRQCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REYIEW 

2ba· Plorida Public Service Commission is required by Section 
120.59(4), Florida Statutes, to notify parties of any 
adlliniatrative hearing or judicial review of Commission orders that 
ia available under Sections 120.57 or 120 . 68, Florida Statutes, as 
well u the proceclures and time limits that apply . This notice 
abould DOt be conatrued to mean all requests for an administrative 
hearing or judicial review will be qranted or result in the relief 
aougbt. 

T.be ·action proposed herein is preliminary in nature and will 
DOt becoae effective or final, except as provided by Rule 25-
22.029, Florida Adainistrative Code. Any person whose substantial 
interuta are affected by the action proposed by this order may 
file· a petition for a formal proceedinq, as provided by Rule 25-
22.029(4), Florida Administrative Code, in the form provided by 
Rule 25-22.036(7)(a) and (f), Florida Administrative Code . This 
petition .uat be received by the Director, Di vision of Records and 
Reportinq at hia office at 101 East Gaines street, Tallahassee, 
Florida 32399-0870, by the close of business on 

Hay 28, 1991 

In the a~ence of such a petition, this order shall become 
eftectiv. on the day subsequent to the above date as provided by 
Rule 25-22.029(S), Florida Administrative Code. 
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~ · objection or protest filed in this docket before thP 
1a8u•noe date of this order is considered abandoned unless it 
.aatiafies the foregoing conditions and is renewed within the 
-apecifi~ protu~ period. 

If this order becowaes final and effective on the date 
deaaribed above, any party adversely affected may request judicial 
review by the J'lorida Supreae Court in the case of an electric, gas 
or talepbone utility or by the First District Court of Appeal in 
~ aa.e of· a water or aewer utility by filing a notice of appeal 
vltb tba Director, Division of Records and Reporting and filing a 
copy of the notice of appeal and the filing · fee with the 
appropriate court. This filing aust be completed within thirty 
(30) days of the effective date of this order, pursuant to Rule 
9.UO, .J'lorida Rul- of Appellate Procedure. The notice of appeal 
.-.t be in the fora specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of 
Appellate Procedure. 



MEMORANQUM 

May 3, 1991 

DIVISION ·op RECORDS AND REPORTING 

DXVJ:SXOII OF LBGAL SERVICES (ADAMS)If!J. 
DOCKETS NOS·. 910251-TC, 910252-TC, 910253-TC, 910254-TC, 
910255-TC, 910256-TC, 910258-TC, 910262-TC, 910263-TC, 

·MaRl' Se - IHITIATIOH OF SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS FOR 
VIOLATION OF COIOil:SSIOif RULE 25-24.520 I 1990 ANNUAL 
UPOitT RBQOIRJ:IIBMT 1 AND COMMISSION RULE 2 5-4 • 04 3 1 

RBSPOifSB RBQOIRBIIDT. 

Attached 18 an ORDER INITIATING SHOW CAUSE PROCEEDINGS DEMAND 
lOR JIDPONSE .,a! A PINE SHOULD NOT BE IMPOSED OR IN THE 
~' WRY CERTIFICATE SHOULD NOT BE CANCELLED FOR FAILURE TO 
PILB ARVAL REPORTS in the above-referenced dockets 1 which is ready 
to be 1••ued. 

JDtttl 
Attac:a..nt 
oc:' Divi•ion of eo-unications 

910251.a.tl 
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